
   

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

   
  

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

Case 3:14-cv-04086-NC Document 123 Filed 09/20/16 Page 1 of 2 

MARY-LEE SMITH – Cal. Bar No. 239086 
JULIA MARKS – Cal. Bar No. 300544 
DISABILITY RIGHTS ADVOCATES 
2001 Center Street, Fourth Floor
Berkeley, California 94704-1204 
Telephone: (510) 665-8644 
Facsimile: (510) 665-8511 
TTY: (510) 665-8716 
Email: msmith@dralegal.org 

TIMOTHY ELDER – Cal. Bar No. 277152 
TRE LEGAL PRACTICE 
4226 Castanos Street 
Fremont, California 94536 
Telephone: (410) 415-3493 
Facsimile: (888) 718-0617 
Email: telder@trelegal.com 

MICHAEL W. BIEN – Cal. Bar No. 096891 
ERNEST GALVAN – Cal Bar No. 196065 
MICHAEL S. NUNEZ – Cal. Bar No. 280535 
ROSEN BIEN GALVAN & GRUNFELD LLP 
50 Fremont Street, 19th Floor
San Francisco, California 94105-2235 
Telephone: (415) 433-6830 
Facsimile: (415) 433-7104 
Email: mbien@rbgg.com

egalvan@rbgg.com

 mnunez@rbgg.com
 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, SAN JOSE DIVISION 

NATIONAL FEDERATION OF THE 
BLIND, NATIONAL FEDERATION OF 
THE BLIND OF CALIFORNIA,
MICHAEL KELLY, MICHAEL
HINGSON, and MICHAEL PEDERSON, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

UBER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., 

Defendant. 

[3042968-1] 

Case No. 3:14-cv-04086-NC 

NOTICE OF ERRATA REGARDING 
PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION FOR FEES 
AND COSTS; DECLARATION OF
ERNEST GALVAN; REVISED 
[PROPOSED] ORDER  

Judge: Hon. Magistrate Nathanael 
Cousins 

Date: November 10, 2016 
Time: 10:00 a.m. 
Crtrm.: D, 450 Golden Gate Avenue, san 

Francisco, CA 94102 

3:14-cv-04086-NC 
NOTICE OF ERRATA
 

mailto:mnunez@rbgg.com
mailto:egalvan@rbgg.com
mailto:mbien@rbgg.com
mailto:telder@trelegal.com
mailto:msmith@dralegal.org


   

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

Case 3:14-cv-04086-NC Document 123 Filed 09/20/16 Page 2 of 2 

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL:   

Plaintiffs make this filing to correct errors in the the Motion for Fees and Costs filed 

in this matter on September 19, 2016 at Docket No. 119.  This Notice of Errata is 

supported by the concurrently filed Declaration of Ernest Galvan, which provides 

corrected exhibits to address the errors listed below.  This Notice is also accompanied by a 

Revised Proposed Order to reflect the corrected total fees and costs award sought.   

1. The invoice provided for merits work performed by Rosen Bien Galvan & 

Grunfeld, LLP (“RBGG”) included an entry for 0.5 hours for work performed on March 8, 

2016 that should have been billed to another matter.  See Galvan Decl. ¶ 5. 

2. The summary of merits time for all firms, Exhibit A to the Declaration of 

Timothy R. Elder, Docket No. 119-2, contained errors in the dollar values of the hours 

actually worked by attorneys Michael Bien and Michael Nunez.  The errors had no effect 

on the claimed amount, but are corrected in the revised summary attached as Exhibit 1 to 

the concurrently filed Galvan Declaration.  The new summary also reflects the removal of 

the error 0.5 hours addressed above.  

3. The invoice provided for merits work performed by Rosen Bien Galvan & 

Grunfeld, LLP (“RBGG”) omitted the phase codes used by Plaintiffs’ counsel to show the 

work was performed for each major stage of the litigation.   

The errant time entry has been removed, and the phase codes have been added, in 

the corrected RBGG invoice provided as Exhibit 2 to the Galvan Declaration. 

DATED: September 20, 2016 Respectfully submitted, 

ROSEN BIEN GALVAN & GRUNFELD LLP 

By:	 /s/ Ernest Galvan 
 Ernest Galvan 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

[3042968-1]  1 3:14-cv-04086-NC 
NOTICE OF ERRATA 


