<ol> <li>1</li> <li>2</li> <li>3</li> <li>4</li> <li>5</li> </ol>	MARY-LEE SMITH – Cal. Bar No. 239086 JULIA MARKS – Cal. Bar No. 300544 DISABILITY RIGHTS ADVOCATES 2001 Center Street, Fourth Floor Berkeley, California 94704-1204 Telephone: (510) 665-8644 Facsimile: (510) 665-8511 TTY: (510) 665-8716 Email: msmith@dralegal.org	
6 7 8 9	TIMOTHY ELDER – Cal. Bar No. 277152 TRE LEGAL PRACTICE 4226 Castanos Street Fremont, California 94536 Telephone: (410) 415-3493 Facsimile: (888) 718-0617 Email: telder@trelegal.com	
10 11 12 13 14	MICHAEL W. BIEN – Cal. Bar No. 096891 ERNEST GALVAN – Cal Bar No. 196065 MICHAEL S. NUNEZ – Cal. Bar No. 280533 ROSEN BIEN GALVAN & GRUNFELD LI 50 Fremont Street, 19th Floor San Francisco, California 94105-2235 Telephone: (415) 433-6830 Facsimile: (415) 433-7104 Email: mbien@rbgg.com egalvan@rbgg.com mnunez@rbgg.com	
l6 l7	Attorneys for Plaintiffs	
18	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
19	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, SAN JOSE DIVISION	
20		
21 22 23 24	NATIONAL FEDERATION OF THE BLIND, NATIONAL FEDERATION OF THE BLIND OF CALIFORNIA, MICHAEL KELLY, MICHAEL HINGSON, and MICHAEL PEDERSON, Plaintiffs,	Case No. 3:14-cv-04086-NC  NOTICE OF ERRATA REGARDING PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR FEES AND COSTS; DECLARATION OF ERNEST GALVAN; REVISED [PROPOSED] ORDER
25	v.	Judge: Hon. Magistrate Nathanael
26 27 28	UBER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,  Defendant.	Cousins Date: November 10, 2016 Time: 10:00 a.m. Crtrm.: D, 450 Golden Gate Avenue, san Francisco. CA 94102

[3042968-1]

## TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL:

Plaintiffs make this filing to correct errors in the Motion for Fees and Costs filed in this matter on September 19, 2016 at Docket No. 119. This Notice of Errata is supported by the concurrently filed Declaration of Ernest Galvan, which provides corrected exhibits to address the errors listed below. This Notice is also accompanied by a Revised Proposed Order to reflect the corrected total fees and costs award sought.

- 1. The invoice provided for merits work performed by Rosen Bien Galvan & Grunfeld, LLP ("RBGG") included an entry for 0.5 hours for work performed on March 8, 2016 that should have been billed to another matter. *See* Galvan Decl. ¶ 5.
- 2. The summary of merits time for all firms, Exhibit A to the Declaration of Timothy R. Elder, Docket No. 119-2, contained errors in the dollar values of the hours actually worked by attorneys Michael Bien and Michael Nunez. The errors had no effect on the claimed amount, but are corrected in the revised summary attached as **Exhibit 1** to the concurrently filed Galvan Declaration. The new summary also reflects the removal of the error 0.5 hours addressed above.
- 3. The invoice provided for merits work performed by Rosen Bien Galvan & Grunfeld, LLP ("RBGG") omitted the phase codes used by Plaintiffs' counsel to show the work was performed for each major stage of the litigation.

The errant time entry has been removed, and the phase codes have been added, in the corrected RBGG invoice provided as **Exhibit 2** to the Galvan Declaration.

22 DATED: September 20, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

ROSEN BIEN GALVAN & GRUNFELD LLP

\_\_

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

By: /s/ Ernest Galvan
Ernest Galvan

[3042968-1] 1 3:14-cv-04086-NC